Town Clerk's Report

Council Meeting to be held on 13th May 2024

Items for Decision

Sindelfingen – the official invitation to the 46th International Street Festival in Sindelfingen from Friday 21 June to Sunday 23 June 2024. To decide which councillors are to attend on behalf of the Council and what costs are to be covered.

Dronfield Woodhouse Well Dressing - permission has been requested to use the well site on Carr Lane for the Dronfield Woodhouse Well Dressing from Friday 12 July 2024 for one week.

Items for Information

North East Derbyshire District Council – A meeting for town councillors will be held on Monday 3rd June at 6pm for further detailed plans and information to be presented by representatives of North East Derbyshire District Council about the refurbishment of the Civic Centre.

Derbyshire County Council – Temporary road closure notice for the A61 Unstone - Dronfield Bypass, Chesterfield from 20th July 2024 to 21st July 2024 06:00 to 18:00 each day between its junction with Whittington Interchange to its junction with Bowshaw Interchange to facilitate highway maintenance works.

Derbyshire County Council – Request for volunteer flood wardens.

North East Derbyshire District Council – Proposed locations in Dronfield for 'No May Mow' and copies of the signage to be displayed by NEDDC.

Derbyshire County Council – Copies of the Parish & Town Council Liaison Forum: Presentation slides from their April meeting (distributed electronically).

Correspondence Received

North East Derbyshire District Council - Charity Golf Day taking place on 16 May in aid of the Chairman's Appeal for Ashgate Hospice.

North East Derbyshire District Council - Sunday Luncheon at Barlow Woodseats Hall – 12 May 2024 with the Chair of NEDDC.

DALC – Newsletter May 2024